

f  
SLP(C)No. 20431 OF 2001

ITEM No.58

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20431/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2001 in CWP 9333/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI PARKASH TEOTIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.20479/2001,SLP(C)No.20481/2001@@  
CC  
( With prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C)No.611/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. KP Singh,Adv.  
Mr. DS Nagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. BY Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is  
allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on  
unserved respondents. List thereafter.

By that time, counsel for the petitioner shall  
take instructions as to whether any similar S.L.P. has  
been dismissed by this Court.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master